23. Bridgnorth, Worfield, Alveley and Claverley

Name of Group [ Project [ Officer [ Spend [ Budget |
Recommendation | Committed [ Remaining |
£ £ £
Community Chest (up to £500) 10,000
Bridgnorth & District Camera Club Purchase of display boards 428.00 9,572.00
Bridgnorth & District Arts Society Contribution to their annual programme 500.00 9,072.00
Contribution towards hosting joint planning
Bridgnorth & Distrcit Twinning Assoc meeting 492.00 8,580.00
Friends of Bridgnorth Library Purchase of projector 500.00 8,080.00
Alveley Parish Council Purchase of play sand 365.00 7,715.00
Squirrel Bowling Club Purchase of bowling mat 500.00 7,215.00
Junior Rugby Tour Purchase training equipment 500.00 6,715.00
Ist Bridgnorth Rainbows Centenary Celebrations 500.00 6,215.00
Bridgnorth Bathing Project New uniforms, equipment and redecoration 500.00 5,715.00
Northgate Swimming Club Volunteer training costs 500.00 5,215.00
Sustainable Bridgnorth Launch of events programme 400.00 4,815.00
B'north Town Plan Steering Group Contribution towards printing and delivery 500.00 4,315.00
Larger Grants (up to £7,000) 61,000.00
Purchase of Staging and Dance floor after arson 56,725.00
Bridgnorth Bylet Bowling Club attack 4,275.00
Worfield Bowling Club - Bowls Section Purchase of mower and attachments 3,315.00 53,410.00
Purchase of generator and extension to junior|
Quatt Cricket Club training programme 1,297.50 52,112.50
Contribution towards running costs of 2010
Bridgnorth Musical Theatre Company production of Brigadoon 4,200.00 47,912.50
English Haydn Festival Contribution towards 2010 festival 6,490.00 41,422.50
Childrens Festival Contribution towards 2010 festival 7,000.00 34,422.50
Claverley Village Hall Contribution towards refurbishment 2,783.00 31,639.50
Bridgnorth TCMP Contribution towards promoting Bridgnorth 3,559.00 28,080.50
Alveley Cricket Club Contribution towards new roller and junior kit 3,360.00 24,720.50
Quatford Village Hall Contribution towards roof reconstruction 3,750.00 20,970.50
Quatt Village Hall Contribution towards emergency repairs 3,891.00 17,079.50
Bridgnorth Community Centre Car park repairs 2,955.00 14,124.50
Alveley Tennis Club Resurfacing court and grounds maintenance 3,750.00 10,374.50
Music and Arts Festival Contribution towards 2010 festival 6,000.00 4,374.50
Rally in the Valley Contribution towards 2010 rally 2,750.00 1,624.50
Alveley Recreation Assoc Insulation and Access DEFER 1,624.50
Trevithick 200 Build of replica of historical engine 5,025.00 -3,400.50
Alveley Burial Ground Extension of ground and create access 3,276.00 -6,676.50
Repayment of Childrens Festival Grant -7,000.00 323.50
Carry forward to 2010/21011 4,638.50




